
Resolution #74, 2012 

RESOLUTION - NOISE PERMITS -  BROOKWOOD CAMP - 2012 

 

WHEREAS: the Town of Lumberland Local Law #1-90 requires a permit be issued, and 

 

WHEREAS: Brookwood Camp has requested a Noise Permit for the following dates: 

 

JUNE 

Fri. June 08, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Camp 

Sat. June 09, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Camp 

Sun. June 10, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Camp 

Fri. June 15, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Orientation 

Sat. June 16, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Orientation 

Sun. June 17, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Orientation 

Mon. June 18, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Orientation 

Tue. June 19, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Orientation 

Wed. June 20, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Orientation 

Thr. June 21, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Orientation 

Fri. June 22, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Orientation 

Sat. June 23, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Magic Show/ Camper  Orientation 

Sun. June 24, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Sports League 

Mon. June 25, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Talent Show Rehearsals 

Tue. June 26, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Staff Talent Show 

Wed. June 27, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Swim Night at Pool 

Thr. June 28, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Basketball League Night 

Fri.      June 29, 2012 -  7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Hockey League Night 

Sat.     June 30, 2012 -  7:00 pm -  10:30 pm   Camper Talent Show 

 

JULY 

Sun. July 01, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   League Night 

Mon. July 02, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Cheerleading Competition 

Tue. July 03, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Girls Tennis with Lights 

Wed. July 04, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Camper Talent Show #2 

Thr. July 05, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Sports League Night 

Fri. July 06, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Tennis Night 

Sat. July 07, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Sorts League Night  

Sun. July 08, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 12:00 am (Midnight) College Weekend Sing Night 

Mon. July 09, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Lower Camp Scavenger Hunt 

Tue. July 10, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Girls Camp Swim Night 

Wed. July 11, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Volleyball League Night 

Fri. July 13, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 12:00 am (Midnight) DJ Disco Night 

Sat. July 14, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Camper Show 

Sun.     July 15, 2012 - 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm  League Night 

Mon. July 16, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Coed Swim Night 

Tue. July 17, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm   Sports Night 
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Wed. July 18, 2012 – 7:00 pm -  10:30 pm - Counselor Basketball Game 

Thr. July 19, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Sorts League Night 

Fri. July 20, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Boys Waiter Basketball Night 

Sat. July 21, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Girls Puttin on the hits 

Sun. July 22, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Sports League Night 

Mon. July 23, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night 

Tue. July 24, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Staff Talent Show #2 

Wed. July 25, 2012–  7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Girls Counselor Basketball Game 

Thr. July 26, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Sports League Night 

Fri. July 27, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Show Rehearsals 

Sat. July 28, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Camp Show  

Sun. July 29, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - League Night 

Mon.   July 30, 2012 -  7:00 pm -  10:30 pm - Girls Camp Scavenger Hunt 

Tues.   July 31, 2012 -  7:00 pm -  10:30 pm - Boys Camp Puttin on the Hits 

       

AUGUST 

Wed. Aug 01, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Upper Camp Swim Night 

Thr. Aug 02, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 12:00 am (Midnight) Color Bowl 

Fri. Aug 03, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 12:00 am (Midnight) Human Anagrams 

Sat. Aug 04, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Camp Fire by Lake 

Sun. Aug 05, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 12:00 am  (Midnight) Color War  

Mon. Aug 06, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm  - Cheerleading Competition 

Tue. Aug 07, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm -  Camper Talent Show 

Wed. Aug 08, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm -  Camp Banquet 

Thr. Aug 09, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 12:00 am   (Midnight) End of Camp/Camp Fire & Disco 

Fri. Aug 10, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Cheerleader Competition 

Sat. Aug 11, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Sun. Aug 12, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Mon. Aug 13, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Tue. Aug 14, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Wed. Aug 15, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Thr. Aug 16, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Fri. Aug 17, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Sat. Aug 18, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Sun. Aug 19, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Mon. Aug 20, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Tue. Aug 21, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Wed. Aug 22, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Thr. Aug 23, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Fri. Aug 24, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Sat. Aug 25, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Sun. Aug 26, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Mon. Aug 27, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 
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Tue. Aug 28, 2012 –   7:00 pm –  10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Wed. Aug 29, 2012 –   7:00 pm -   10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Thr.     Aug. 30, 2012 -   7:00 pm –  10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Fri.      Aug. 31, 2012 -   7:00 pm –  10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

 

SEPTEMBER 

Sat. Sept. 01, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Sun. Sept. 02, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Mon. Sept. 03, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

Tue. Sept. 04, 2012 – 7:00 pm – 10:30 pm - Football Night Practice 

 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that Brookwood Camps be granted a 

Noise Permit for the above dates, with the original submitted requests amended 

to 10:30 p.m.,  with the exception of 6 events to be held until 12:00 a.m. 

(midnight). 

 

MOTION BY:   Councilman Jay Shafer 

SECOND BY:   Councilman Joseph Carr 

            VOTE:     3 – 2 

      Councilmen Thiele & Carr voted against 

       

ADOPTED BY THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF LUMBERLAND 

VIRGINIA V. HORN 

TOWN CLERK 

 APRIL 11, 2012 

 

 


